| Form PTO-1584 1-3 -92 | | 06-02-2003 | | Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|---|---|---|---|--|
| | | | | | |
| | I | 100101507 | and Traden (s) or copy t | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Tetsuya HATTORI Shigeru HAYASHI Keiichi ITOU Atsushi NISHIDA | | 5-29-03 | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Tokai Rika Denki Seisakusho | | |
| | | | Internal Address: | | |
| Additional namattached? _ Yes | ne(s) of conveying pars X No | ty(ies) | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | Street Address: | | |
| Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other | | | 260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan | | |
| Execution Date: March 4, 2003 | | | Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No | | |
| 4. Application | number(s) or patent r | number(s): ether with a new application, the | e execution date of the ap |) | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/379,867 | | | B. Patent No.(s) | 2.5 110 11 | |
| | | Additional numbers atta | ached? Yes X No | 02 S | |
| | ddress of party to who | | 6. Total number of a involved: 1 | applications and patents | |
| Name: | David M. Crompto | on | 7. Total fee (37 CFF X Enclosed | | |
| | <u>-</u> | | o Authoriz | ed to be charged to deposit account | |
| ∧ddress: | Address: CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LLC 1221 Nicollet Avenue, Suite 800 Minneapolis, MN 55403-2420 | | Deposit Account Number:50-0413 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| | | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| document. <u>Day id M. Cror</u> Name of I erso | of my knowledge and b mpton on Signing | Signature | Cumph | y attached copy is a true copy of the original $\frac{5/2.7/0}{0.3}$ Date | |
| ` | 1-0011 (exp. 4/94) ER 00000067 10379867 | | Docket No.: 1018.1 | 163101 | |
| 1 FC: 802 1 | - 40 | . 00 OP | | | |

PATENT REEL: 014109 FRAME: 0916

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI RIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at 260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

CONNECTOR AND FIXING STRUCTURE OF CONNECTOR AND BOARD _____) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on $__$. (Application Serial No. 10/379,867 filed on March 5, 2003 .) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE. Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s). 1) Jetsuga Hattou Date: March 4, 2003
Name: Tetsuya HATTORI 2) Shigera Hayashi Date: March 4, 2003
Name: Shigeru HAYASHI 3) Kenichi Ito Date: March 4, 2003

Page 1 of 2

| 4) | Atomski Nirida | Date: March 4, 2003 |
|---------------|--------------------|-----------------------------|
| Name: | Atsushi NISHIDA | |
| Witness:Name: | Masahina Takita | Date: |
| Witness: | Hirogaki Nakawishi | Date: <u>March 4, 200</u> 3 |

Page 2 of 2